Form PTO-159 (Rev. 10/02)

04-18-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102424456 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ecological Technologies, LLC Dennis Duane Paul Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: 1902 B 7th Court North Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_\_\_\_ City: Lake Worth State: FL Zip: 33461 October 28, 2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US 6,035,847 (March 14, 2000) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6 035 847 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Dennis Paul c/o Donald E. Thompson, II X Enclosed Internal Address: Proskauer Rose LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2255 Glades Road Suite 340W City: Boca Rator State: FL Zip: 33431 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 10/28/02 Dennis Paul Name of Person Signing Date

12/03/2002 LHIELLER 00000057 6005047 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail vocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S)**

WHEREAS, Dennis Duane Paul is an individual residing in the State of Florida ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to certain Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent more particularly described on Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, Ecological Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby does assign unto said Assignee, all if its right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent more particularly described on Schedule 1.

Dennis Duane Paul

Dated this 28<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2002.

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENTS**

STATE OF FLORIDA	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	)

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Dennis Duane Paul, \( \subseteq \text{who} \) is personally known to me, or \( \subseteq \) who produced as identification \_\_\_\_\_\_ showing him to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this At day of October, 2002.

Notary Public

Donald E. Thompson, 1L.
MY COMMISSION # CC966376 EXPIRES
September 21, 2004
BONDED THEN TROY FAM INSURANCE, INC.

10/28/2002 11:39:26 AM (99999)

United States Patent No. 6,035,847 issued March 14, 2000.

10/28/2002 11:39:26 AM (99999)

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/25/2002 REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0154

0785/65399-001 BRWORD/10048 v1